Residential Address: D 1001, Rustomjee Elita, DN Nagar Andheri West, Inside YMCA Lane Four Bunglows Mumbai, 

Sundarban- 400053, Maharashtra 
Tel – +91 9818880644 

Email id: aditya.chopra@outlook.com   
(hereinafter referred to as the “PAC”) 

TO ACQUIRE 

UPTO 12,02,650 (TWELVE LAKHS TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY ONLY) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES 
OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10.00/- EACH (INDIAN RUPEES TEN ONLY) (THE “EQUITY SHARES”), REPRESENTING 26% 
OF THE EQUITY AND VOTING SHARE CAPITAL (AS DEFINED BELOW) OF JAUSS POLYMERS LIMITED 
(“JAUSPOL” OR “TARGET COMPANY” OR “TC”), AT AN OFFER PRICE OF ₹ 16.05/-  PER SHARE  ( RUPEES SIXTEEN

[...]

Risks relating to the Open Offer and Transaction: 

1. On Tuesday, January 27, 2026 the Acquirer had entered into and executed a Memorandum of Understanding (“MOU”) 
with the Sellers (as specified under the defined term Memorandum of Understanding) of the Target Company to acquire  
20,07,754 (Twenty Lakhs Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Four Only) Equity Shares and 33,000 (Thirty Three 
Thousand Only) Cumulative Convertible Preference Shares convertible into equity shares at par of Target Company 
constituting 43.41%* of the Equity and Voting Share Capital of the Target Company for overall consideration of Rs. 
3,75,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores Seventy Five Lakhs Only). 
*43.41% has been calculated on the basis of Equity Shares Capital of the Company i.e 46,25,575 Equity Shares.  

2. The MOU is subject to the compliance of provisions of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations and in case of non-compliance 
with the provisions of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations the MOU shall not be acted upon.

[...]

Escrow Account The escrow account in the name and style of “M/s. Noize Brands and 

Lifestyle Limited- Open Offer Escrow Account” opened by the Acquirer 
with the Escrow Bank, pursuant to the Escrow Agreement and in accordance 
with the SEBI (SAST) Regulations 

Escrow Amount The amount aggregating to Rs. 48,25,633/- (Rupees Forty Eight Lakhs 
Twenty Five Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty Three only) maintained by 
the Acquirer with the Escrow Banker, in accordance with the Escrow 
Agreement which is in cash, being 25% of the maximum consideration 
payable under the Offer, for the purposes of the Open Offer. 

Escrow Banker ICICI Bank Limited

[...]

Letter of Offer Letter of Offer along with Form of Acceptance-Cum-Acknowledgement (for 

holding Equity Shares in physical form 
Manager to the Offer Gretex Corporate Services Limited 
Maximum Consideration The total funding requirement for this Offer, assuming full acceptance of this 

Offer being ₹ 1,93,02,533 /- (Rupees One Crore Ninety Three Lakh Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Three Only), that will be offered to the Public 
Shareholders who validly tender their Equity Shares in the Offer. 

“Memorandum of Understanding” or 
“MOU” 

the agreement dated Tuesday, January 27, 2026 entered between sellers and 
Acquirer for overall consideration of Rs. 3,75,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores 
Seventy Five Lakhs Only) for acquiring 20,07,754 (Twenty Lakhs Seven 
Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Four Only) Equity and 33,000 (Thirty Three 
Thousand only) Cumulative Convertible Preference Shares convertible into 
equity shares at par of Target Company 

Newspapers Financial Express (English Daily) (All Editions), Jansatta Hindi (All 
Editions), Navshakti Marathi and Gurgaon Mail (Gurgaon) wherein the